# OP \$40.00 2614753

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM424856

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WINNING LABORATORIES, INC.		01/01/2017	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Entity Type:	a limited company: CHINA	
State/Country:	CHINA	
City:	TEDA TIANJIN,	
Street Address:	NO.223 HUANGHAI ROAD	
Name:	TIANJIN WINNING HEALTH PRODUCTS CO., LTD.	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2614753	U WAYS

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** petrasfiling@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: YAO, YUFENG

**Address Line 1:** FLAT E, 13/F, BLK 1, MOUNT HAVEN

Address Line 4: TSINGYI, NT, HONG KONG

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YAO, YUFENG
SIGNATURE:	/yyf/
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=170425\_VM79412\_assignment deed-Eng-IL#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006040 FRAME: 0673

900403481

#### ASSIGNMENT DEED

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made on the 1<sup>st</sup> day of January, 2017

#### BETWEEN

WINNING LABORATORIES, INC., a corporation incorporated under the laws of CALIFORNIA, whose address **{33**} IS 18218 ARTHUR ST., CERRITOS, CALIFORNIA 90703, LIWITED STATES ("The Assignor")

arm: (2)

1.

TIANGER WINNING HEALTH PRODUCTS CO. LTD., a troited company incorporated under the laws of China. whose address is NO 223 HUANGHA! ROAD, TEDA TIAMJIN, CHINA ("The Assignee")

#### WHEREAS

The Assignor is the registered proprietor of Registration Number 2014753 for the mark in the LINITED STATES ("the Mark")

The Applyon wishes to transfer and the Assignme visites to acquire the Mark on the forms set out before (2)

#### ASSIGNMENT

- is consideration of the sum of USO 1 now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges), the Assignor as beneficial owner hereby selfs, assigns and transfers to the Assignes. all as rights, little and interests in and to the Mark with the goodwill attaching to the Mark logisthat with the right to sue for past intringements of the Mark and to retain any damages and other felial obtained as a Mauli of much action.
- This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of China and the parties 3 negative submit to the non-exclusive purisdiction of the people's courts of Chine.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been entered into on the 1" day of Jincuary, 2017.

Sanatan 446 Assánci (narosonario

Name of the Assignor

WINNING LABORATORIES.

Name of the Assionor's

representative

James Ching HAO

Tale of the Assignor's repressiontative:

PRESIDENT

Name of weness.

identification of withouts:

LYDIA TSAI HAO

455271710

Signature of the Assigned's representative

Name of the Assigner:

TIANUIN WINNING HEALTH

PRODUCTS CO., LTD.

Name of the Assignee's

representative.

The of the Assignor's

representative

YUFENG YAO

PRESIDENT

Signature of without

Name of without

Identification of witness:

JIANEN ZHANG

120103196705225429

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 006040 FRAME: 0674

RECORDED: 04/25/2017